



2026:HHC:15035-DB

Sant Ram Chauhan Vs. UOI & Ors. a/w connected  
matters.  
CWP No.7809/2022 a/w CWP Nos. 12, 15, 18 and  
19/2023

23.06.2023 Present: Ms. Priya Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Adarsh K.  
Vashisht, Advocate, for the petitioners in CWP  
No.7809/2022.

Mr. Tejasvi Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in  
CWP Nos.12, 15, 18 and 19/2023.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India,  
for the respondent(s) in all the petitions.

The matter is admitted. Pleadings are complete.

List as per roster.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2023<sup>(Rohit)</sup>